Completed dwellings in newly constructed buildings, number by year, type of ownership, region and type of building, 1991-2023

Vasterbotten county

multi-dwelling

buildings

1991  The state, county council, municipalities 0
Municipal housing companies 1178
Housing cooperatives 525

Other private bodies 892

1992  The state, county council, municipalities 106
Municipal housing companies 1296
Housing cooperatives 304

Other private bodies 800

1993  The state, county council, municipalities 23
Municipal housing companies 579
Housing cooperatives 392

Other private bodies 220

1994  The state, county council, municipalities 70
Municipal housing companies 456
Housing cooperatives 0

Other private bodies 234

1995  The state, county council, municipalities 29
Municipal housing companies 654
Housing cooperatives 0

Other private bodies 55

1996  The state, county council, municipalities 8
Municipal housing companies 401
Housing cooperatives 0

Other private bodies 388

1997  The state, county council, municipalities 0
Municipal housing companies 483
Housing cooperatives 50

Other private bodies 353

1998  The state, county council, municipalities 47
Municipal housing companies 110
Housing cooperatives 62

Other private bodies 176

1999  The state, county council, municipalities 5
Municipal housing companies 48
Housing cooperatives 91

Other private bodies 32

2000 The state, county council, municipalities 0
Municipal housing companies 67
Housing cooperatives 26

Other private bodies 13

2001  The state, county council, municipalities 0
Municipal housing companies 169
Housing cooperatives 98

Other private bodies 40

2002  The state, county council, municipalities 6
Municipal housing companies 120
Housing cooperatives 303

Other private bodies 52

2003  The state, county council, municipalities 0
Municipal housing companies 62
Housing cooperatives 68

Other private bodies 81

2004  The state, county council, municipalities 64
Municipal housing companies 222
Housing cooperatives 102

Other private bodies 493

2005  The state, county council, municipalities 0
Municipal housing companies 164
Housing cooperatives 326

Other private bodies 128

one- or two-dwelling
buildings

0

142

197

493

1

54

90

298

38
140

N

105

o o

75

o

66

17
68

o o

80

o

95

o

113

12
121

o

165

o

125

o o

187

N

229

Norrbotten county

multi-dwelling
buildings
11
982
105
652
78
787
343
570
30
501
234
533
72
302
0
89
40
52
0
60
153
35
0
44
42
0

0
269
34
16
12
9
19
0

0

5
107
80
0
154

[l el elNeo el o]

112

95

12

162

59

34
40

one- or two-dwelling
buildings

14

20

177

651

6

2

132

405

174
249
12

14
109

o

114

127

o

112

o

101



2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

The state, county council, municipalities
Municipal housing companies

Housing cooperatives

Other private bodies

The state, county council, municipalities
Municipal housing companies

Housing cooperatives

Other private bodies

The state, county council, municipalities
Municipal housing companies

Housing cooperatives

Other private bodies

The state, county council, municipalities
Municipal housing companies

Housing cooperatives

Other private bodies

The state, county council, municipalities
Municipal housing companies

Housing cooperatives

Other private bodies

The state, county council, municipalities
Municipal housing companies

Housing cooperatives

Other private bodies

The state, county council, municipalities
Municipal housing companies

Housing cooperatives

Other private bodies

The state, county council, municipalities
Municipal housing companies

Housing cooperatives

Other private bodies

The state, county council, municipalities
Municipal housing companies

Housing cooperatives

Other private bodies

The state, county council, municipalities
Municipal housing companies

Housing cooperatives

Other private bodies

The state, county council, municipalities
Municipal housing companies

Housing cooperatives

Other private bodies

The state, county council, municipalities
Municipal housing companies

Housing cooperatives

Other private bodies

The state, county council, municipalities
Municipal housing companies

Housing cooperatives

Other private bodies

The state, county council, municipalities
Municipal housing companies

Housing cooperatives

Other private bodies

The state, county council, municipalities
Municipal housing companies

Housing cooperatives

Other private bodies

The state, county council, municipalities
Municipal housing companies

Housing cooperatives

Other private bodies

223
184
101
55
295
151
68
54
198
187
378
19
54
160

56
178
83
60

91
24
109

193
170

18
32
266
135
74
138
187
138

202
494
315

24
119
364
690

22
218
172
531

120
558
708

18
151
140
708

161
279

93
446
174

o O o

254

o

256

o

235

o

197

o

155

o

173

15
166

N

235

10
123

o

248

28
313

32
210

16
171

16
172

20
164

o

186

106
63
100
60
17
158
185

64
293

314
14
94

79

157
159
488
14
16

87
113
32
75
338

212
142
281

14
109

644

249
319
695

24
40
601

178
119
714

o O o

171

o o

195

181

16

200

o

235

o

205

o

196

o

219

o

187



2022  The state, county council, municipalities
Municipal housing companies
Housing cooperatives
Other private bodies

2023  The state, county council, municipalities
Municipal housing companies
Housing cooperatives
Other private bodies

0
250
321
725

4
175
314
984

0

0
50
202
0

0

0
226

0
32
96

708

0

68
195
737

0

0
28
259
0

0
24
166

Multi-dwelling buildings include special housing like housing for student, special housing for the elderly/disabled persons and other special housing.

Latest update: 20240515 08:00
Source: Statistics Sweden
Units: number of

Data type: Flow



