## Completed dwellings in newly constructed buildings, number by year, type of ownership, region and type of building, 1991-2023

		Västerbotten county		Norrbotte	Norrbotten county	
		multi-dwelling	one- or two-dwelling	multi-dwelling	one- or two-dwelling	
		buildings	buildings	buildings	buildings	
1991	The state, county council, municipalities	0	0	11	14	
	Municipal housing companies	1178	142	982	20	
	Housing cooperatives	525	197	105	177	
	Other private bodies	892	493	652	651	
1992	The state, county council, municipalities	106	1	78	6	
	Municipal housing companies	1296	54	787	2	
	Housing cooperatives	304	90	343	132	
	Other private bodies	800	298	570	405	
1993	The state, county council, municipalities	23	2	30	6	
	Municipal housing companies	579	0	501	0	
	Housing cooperatives	392	38	234	174	
1004	Other private bodies	220	140	533	249	
1994	The state, county council, municipalities	70	0	72	12	
	Municipal housing companies	456	2	302	0	
	Housing cooperatives Other private bodies	0 234	6 105	0 89	14 109	
1995	The state, county council, municipalities	29	0	40	3	
1993	Municipal housing companies	654	0	52	0	
	Housing cooperatives	0	0	0	0	
	Other private bodies	55	75	60	114	
1996	The state, county council, municipalities	8	0	153	0	
1,,,0	Municipal housing companies	401	0	35	0	
	Housing cooperatives	0	4	0	0	
	Other private bodies	388	66	44	55	
1997	The state, county council, municipalities	0	0	42	0	
	Municipal housing companies	483	0	0	0	
	Housing cooperatives	50	17	0	0	
	Other private bodies	353	68	269	65	
1998	The state, county council, municipalities	47	0	34	0	
	Municipal housing companies	110	0	16	0	
	Housing cooperatives	62	0	12	0	
	Other private bodies	176	80	9	45	
1999	The state, county council, municipalities	5	0	19	0	
	Municipal housing companies	48	0	0	0	
	Housing cooperatives	91	0	0	0	
	Other private bodies	32	95	5	40	
2000	The state, county council, municipalities	0	0	107	8	
	Municipal housing companies	67	0	80	0	
	Housing cooperatives	26	0	0	0	
2001	Other private bodies The state, county council, municipalities	13 0	113	154	62 0	
2001	Municipal housing companies	169	0	1	0	
	Housing cooperatives	98	12	0	0	
	Other private bodies	40	121	6	103	
2002	The state, county council, municipalities	6	0	0	0	
	Municipal housing companies	120	0	0	0	
	Housing cooperatives	303	0	0	0	
	Other private bodies	52	165	112	71	
2003	The state, county council, municipalities	0	0	0	0	
	Municipal housing companies	62	0	95	0	
	Housing cooperatives	68	0	0	0	
	Other private bodies	81	125	12	127	
2004	The state, county council, municipalities	64	0	0	0	
	Municipal housing companies	222	0	162	0	
	Housing cooperatives	102	0	0	0	
	Other private bodies	493	187	59	112	
2005	The state, county council, municipalities	0	0	0	0	
	Municipal housing companies	164	2	0	0	
	Housing cooperatives	326	0	34	0	
	Other private bodies	128	229	40	101	

2006	The state, county council, municipalities	3	0	6	0
	Municipal housing companies	223	0	106	0
	Housing cooperatives	184	0	63	0
	Other private bodies	101	254	100	171
2007	The state, county council, municipalities	55	0	60	0
	Municipal housing companies	295	0	17	0
	Housing cooperatives	151	0	158	0
2000	Other private bodies The state, county council, municipalities	68 54	256 0	185 0	195 0
2008	Municipal housing companies	198	0	0	0
	Housing cooperatives	187	0	64	0
	Other private bodies	378	235	293	86
2009	The state, county council, municipalities	19	0	6	0
	Municipal housing companies	54	0	34	0
	Housing cooperatives	160	0	0	0
	Other private bodies	6	197	0	72
2010	The state, county council, municipalities	56	0	0	0
	Municipal housing companies	178	0	0	0
	Housing cooperatives	83	0	39	0
	Other private bodies	60	155	4	132
2011	The state, county council, municipalities	0	0	1	0
	Municipal housing companies	91	0	20	0
	Housing cooperatives	24	0	0	0
2012	Other private bodies	109	173	32	83
2012	The state, county council, municipalities Municipal housing companies	6 193	0	2 0	0
	Housing cooperatives	170	15	0	6 0
	Other private bodies	8	166	314	144
2013	The state, county council, municipalities	18	0	14	0
2013	Municipal housing companies	32	2	94	0
	Housing cooperatives	266	0	0	4
	Other private bodies	135	235	79	126
2014	The state, county council, municipalities	74	0	0	0
	Municipal housing companies	138	0	157	0
	Housing cooperatives	187	10	159	0
	Other private bodies	138	123	488	162
2015	The state, county council, municipalities	0	0	14	0
	Municipal housing companies	202	0	16	2
	Housing cooperatives	494	0	0	49
•	Other private bodies	315	248	87	181
2016	The state, county council, municipalities	24	0	113	0
	Municipal housing companies	119	0	32 75	16
	Housing cooperatives Other private bodies	364 690	28 313	338	0 200
2017	The state, county council, municipalities	22	0	338 7	0
2017	Municipal housing companies	218	0	212	0
	Housing cooperatives	172	32	142	0
	Other private bodies	531	210	281	235
2018	The state, county council, municipalities	0	0	14	0
	Municipal housing companies	120	0	109	0
	Housing cooperatives	558	16	0	0
	Other private bodies	708	171	644	205
2019	The state, county council, municipalities	18	0	7	0
	Municipal housing companies	151	0	249	0
	Housing cooperatives	140	16	319	0
2020	Other private bodies	708	172	695	196
2020	The state, county council, municipalities	9	0	7	0
	Municipal housing companies	0	0	24	0
	Housing cooperatives Other private bodies	161 279	20 164	40 601	0 219
2021	The state, county council, municipalities	6	0	0	0
2021	Municipal housing companies	93	0	178	0
	Housing cooperatives	446	8	119	0
	Other private bodies	174	186	714	187
	1	•			

2022	The state, county council, municipalities	0	0	0	0
	Municipal housing companies	250	0	32	0
	Housing cooperatives	321	50	96	28
	Other private bodies	725	202	708	259
2023	The state, county council, municipalities	4	0	0	0
	Municipal housing companies	175	0	68	0
	Housing cooperatives	314	0	195	24
	Other private bodies	984	226	737	166

Multi-dwelling buildings include special housing like housing for student, special housing for the elderly/disabled persons and other special housing.

Latest update: 20240515 08:00 Source: Statistics Sweden

Units: number of Data type: Flow